Poddar, who is a relative of a Director 
of the Company, to hold an offi ce or place of profi t as 
an Executive of the Company designated as Director - 
Marketing on the terms, conditions and remuneration as 
mentioned below :

a. Basic Salary of Rs.1,25,000/- (Rupees One Lac 
Twenty Five Thousand only) per month, in the scale 
of Rs.30,000-20,000-25,000-2,50,000.

b. House Rent Allowance at the rate of 50% on the 
Basic Salary i.e. Rs.62,500/-(Rupees Sixty Two 
Thousand Five Hundred Only) per month.

c. Special Allowance of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten 
Thousand Only) per month.

d. Reimbursement of Medical Expenses to the extent 
of Rs.1,250/- (Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred 
Fifty only) per month.

e. In addition, he shall also be entitled to Provident 
Fund, Bonus, Leave, Gratuity, Leave Travel 
Concession, other perquisites and subject to 
other terms and conditions as applicable to other 
Executives of the Company in the said cadre.